

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Cumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
250	$\frac{1}{2}$	2.18	2.18
750	$1\frac{1}{4}$	10.91	13.09
1250	$4-3/4$	41.41	54.50
1350	4	6.98	61.48
1410	$3\frac{1}{4}$	3.40	64.88
1500	4	6.28	71.16
1590	$3\frac{1}{4}$	5.10	76.26
1600	$2-3/4$	0.48	76.74
1630	$2\frac{1}{4}$	1.27	78.01
1710	$2\frac{1}{4}$	3.37	81.38
1850	1	2.44	83.82
1944	1	1.64	85.46
2150	$\frac{1}{4}$	0.89	86.35
2560	$3/4$	5.37	91.72
2860	$\frac{1}{2}$	2.62	94.34
3260	1	6.98	101.32
3600	$3/4$	4.45	105.77
3950	$3/4$	4.58	110.35
4270	$1\frac{1}{4}$	6.98	117.33
4570	$1\frac{1}{4}$	6.54	123.87
4870	2	10.47	134.34
5110	$2\frac{1}{2}$	10.47	144.81
5337	$2\frac{1}{4}$	8.91	153.72
5550	$2-3/4$	10.22	163.94
5820	$1-3/4$	8.25	172.19
6112	$1\frac{1}{2}$	7.64	179.83
6325	$2\frac{1}{2}$	9.29	189.12
6605	$3-3/4$	18.31	207.43
6665	$3-3/4$	3.92	211.35
6785	4	8.37	219.72
6845	4	4.19	223.91
6986	$4\frac{1}{2}$	11.06	234.97
7050	5	5.58	240.55
7112	$4\frac{1}{2}$	4.86	245.41
7151	$4\frac{1}{2}$	3.06	248.47
7210	4	4.12	252.59
7300	4	6.28	258.87
7316	4	1.12	259.99
7485	$3-3/4$	11.05	271.04
7606	3	6.33	277.37
7771	$2-3/4$	7.90	285.27
7844	2	2.55	287.82
7880 TD			

RECEIVED

APR 7 1965

O. C. C.
ANTENNA, OFFICE